





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

103655083

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ELENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: ADVINS, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1245 Rosewood Ave.
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Deerfield
⊠ Corporation- State: IL	State: _IL
Other	Country:US Zip: 60015
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) JAN 17, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship US - IL resident
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
85/715,548	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	the state of the s
PLAYAROUND ORGAN	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Justin Lampel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 555 Skokie Blvd., Suite 500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Northbrook_	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60062	
Phone Number: 847.845.4345	02/08/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000024 85715548
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jlampel@lampellaw.com.	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Feb. 5, 2013
Signature	Date
Justin Lampel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	orger, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0649

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Elenco Electronics</u>, <u>Inc</u>, of 150 Carpenter Ave., Wheeling, IL 60090 hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and/or useful products and inventions, as defined below, for which patents have been granted and/or for which foreign and domestic patent applications have be filed and whereas <u>Advins</u>, <u>Inc</u>. of Deerfield, IL, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE, whose mailing address is: 1245 Rosewood Ave., Deerfield, IL 60015, herein has acquired rights to the entire interest in the issued patent, pending applications and any resulting patents regarding the same.

And WHEREAS Assignor is developing or has developed the following below trademarks, for which federal trademark registration has been granted or for which applications for federal trademark registration have been filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest, both foreign and domestic, in and to said patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications and any corresponding patents, patent or trademark applications and/or trademark registrations which may issue regarding the same, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said below marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and all foreign equivalent governmental intellectual property offices, to issue said patents and/or said trademark rights to said Assignee. Assignor further grants to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent and/or Trademark rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0650

A. Issued Patent:

- I. U.S. P\u00e4tent No.: 8,221,182 entitled "Three-dimensional structures with electronic circuit paths and safety circuits."
- B. Pending US Patent Applications:
 - I. Provisional Application No.: 61/616,482 filed March 28, 2012 entitled: "MINIATURE UNIVERSAL DYNAMOTER EDUCATION TOOL"
 - II. Non-Provisional Application No.: 13/650,563 filed Oct. 12, 2012 entitled: "ELECTRONIC MUSICAL INSTRUMENT"; AND
 - III. Non-Provisional Application No.: 13/341,063 filed Dec. 30, 2011 entitled: "SMART GRID EDUCATIONAL TOOL AND SYSTEM FOR USING THE SAME"
- C. Pending Foreign Patent Filings based on US 8,221,182 entitled "Three-dimensional structures with electronic circuit paths and safety circuits":

I. Chinese Application No.:

201080056936.6

II. Hong Kong Application No.:

12112413.0

III. Canadian Application No.:

2780580

IV. Mexican Application No.:

MX/a/2012/006313

V. European Application No.:

10842574.5 - AND

VI. PCT Application No.:

/US2010/060613

D. United States Trademark Applications:



- Trademark Application Number: 85/715,548 for the mark PLAYAROUND ORGAN;
- Il. Trademark Application Number 85/806,221 for the mark SCee.

Executed this January 17, 2013 at:

511 Glenn Ave

Wheeling The Compo

(location signed)

ASSIGNOR

. . . .

(Arthur-Seymour for Elenco Electronics, Inc.)

ASSIGNEE
(Arthur Seymour for Advins, Ir

Signature

Date

Cianata

Date

Witness

Daic

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 02/08/2013